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January 29, 2019

By FedEx and Email

Hon. Aida Camacho-Welch
Secretary

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3 Floor
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re:  Inthe Matter of the Implementation of L. 2018, c. 16 Regarding
The Establishment of a Zero Emission Certificate Program for
Eligible Nuclear Power Plants (EO18080899), et al.
Substitution of Attorney

Dear Ms. Camacho-Welch:

This office has been retained to represent Monitoring Analytics, LLC, acting in its capacity
as the Independent Market Monitor for PJM (“IMM?”), in connection with the above matter. By
motion dated October 19, 2018, the IMM, by Steven S. Goldenberg, Esq., moved for the admission
pro hac vice of Jeffrey W. Mayes, Esq., which motion was granted by the Board’s November 19,
2018 Oder. This office is substituting in as counsel for the IMM in place of Steven Goldberg, Esq.
Therefore, enclosed please find an original and ten copies of a Substitution of Attorney.

By copy of this letter, copies of the Substitution of Attorney are being forwarded this date
via electronic mail to all persons whose names appear on the attached distribution list. If there are
any questions, regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,
CARLIN & WARD, P.C.

By: W/Mk

Michael J. Ash;Fsq.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In the Matter of the Implementation of L. 2018, c. 16 Regarding the Establishment of a Zero
Emission Certificate Program for Eligible Nuclear Power Plants

Docket No. EO18080899

[ hereby state that [ have this day served the Substitution of Attorney by hard and electronic
copy upon each of the Board, Rate Counsel and the Division of Law, and by electronic copy on

the filing companies and other potentially interested parties.

CARLIN & WARD, P.C.
Attorney for Monitoring Analytics, LLC

L0 )

Michael J. Ash, Esq.

Dated: January 29, 2019
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BPU

Aida Camacho-Welch

Secretary of the Board

Board of Public Utilities -

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov

board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan
Executive Director
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Benjamin Witherell
Chief Economist
benjamin, witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Noreen M. Giblin, Esquire
Chief Counsel

noreen.giblin@bpu.nj.gov

Grace Strom Power, Esquire
Chief of Staff
grace.power{@bpu.nj.gov
Thomas Walker

Director State Energy Services
thomas.walker@bpu.nj.gov
Stacy Peterson

Director, Division of Energy
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Kevin Nedza
Legislative Liaison
kevin.nedza@bpu.nj.gov

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esquire
Deputy Chief Counsel
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Ho Richardson, Esquire
Counsel’s Office
stacy.richardson@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF LAW

Caroline Vachier, Esquire
Deputy Attorney General
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029

caroline.vachier(@law.njoag.gov

Joseph Snow, Esquire
Assistant Attorney General
joseph.snow(@law.njoag.gov

Geoffrey Gersten, Esquire
Deputy Attorney General
geoffrey.gersten@law.njoag.gov

Alex Moreau, Esquire
Deputy Attorney General
alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov

Carolyn Mclntosh, Esquire
Deputy Attorney General
carolyn.mcintosh@law.njoag.gov
RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esquire
Director

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esquire
Deputy Public Advocate
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Ami Morita, Esf:luire
Deputy Public Advocate
amorita@rpa.nj.gov




Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esquire
Deputy Public Advocate
fthomas(@rpa.nj.gov

ACE

Philip J. Passanante, Esquire

Assistant General Counsel

Atlantic City Electric Utility

92DC42

500 N. Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark, DE 19714-6066
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

PSE&G

Joseph F. Accardo, Jr.
Deputy General Counsel
Public Service Electric & Gas
80 Park Plaza, T5G

P.O.Box 570

Newark, NJ 07102-4194
joseph.accardoir@pseg.com

Matthew M. Weissman, Esquire
Associate General Counsel
matthew.weissman@pseg.com

Michele Falcao
Regulatory Case Coordinator
michele.falcao@pseg.com

Hesser G. McBride, Jr., Esquire
Associate General Regulatory Counsel
hesser.mcbride@pseg.com

Michael McFadden
michael.mcfadden@pseg.com

Bernard Smalls
bernard.smalls@pseg.com

Thomas R. Donadio
tdonadio@firstenergycorp.com

Stephen Swetz

stephen.swetz@pseg.com

Caitlyn White

. caitlyn. white@pseg.com

Martin C. Rothfelder, Esquire
Rothfelder Stern, LLC

407 Greenwood Avenue, Suite 301
Trenton, NJ 08609-2158

mrothfelder@rothfelderstern.com

ROCKLAND ELECTRIC

Margaret Comes Esquire
Rockland Electric Utility Law
Department, Room 1815-S

4 Trving Place

New York, NY 10003
comesm@coned.com

William A. Atzl, Jr.
atzlw(@coned.com

Cheryl M. Ruggiero
ruggieroc@coned.com

JCP&L

Mark A. Mader

Jersey Central Power & Light
300 Madison Avenue
P.O.Box 1911

Morristown, NJ 07962

mamader@firstenergycorp.com



Sally J. Cheong
scheong(@firstenergycorp.com

Gregory Eisenstark, Esquire
Windels Marx

120 Albany Street Plaza, 6th Floor
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

geisenstark@windelsmarx.com
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC

Philip J. Passanante, Esq.

Assistant General Counsel

Atlantic City Electric Company — 92DC42
500 North Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark, DE 19714-6066

Philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

Susan DeVito

Director, Pricing and Regulatory Services
Pepco Holdings LLC - 92DC56

500 North Walkefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark, DE 19714-6066
susan.devito@pepcoholdings.com

BUTLER ELECTRIC

Robert H. Qostdyk, Jr., Esq.
Murphy McKeon, PC

51 Route 23 South

P.O.Box 70

Riverdale, New Jersey 07457
Phone: (973) 835-0100

Fax: (973) 835-1732
roostdyk@murphymckeonlaw.com

James Lampmann, Borough
Administrator

Borough of Butler

One Ace Road

Butler, New Jersey 07405
Phone: (973) 838-7200
jlampmann(@butlerborough.com

James Lampmann, Borough
Administrator

Borough of Butler

One Ace Road

Butler, New Jersey 07405
Phone: (973) 838-7200

jlampmann(@butlerborough.com



CARLIN & WARD, P.C.

P.O. Box 751

25A Vreeland Road

Florham Park, New Jersey 07932

Phone: (973) 377-3350

Fax:  (973) 377-5626

E-Mail: Michael.ash@carlinward.com
Attorneys for Monitoring Analytics, LLC

BEFORE THE NEW JERSEY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

In the Matter of the Implementation of L. 2018,
c. 16 Regarding the Establishment of a Zero
Emission Certificate Program for Eligible
Nuclear Power Plants

Docket No. EO18080899

SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY
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The undersigned hereby consent to the Substitution of Carlin & Ward, PC, as attorneys
for Monitoring Analytics, LLC, in the above-entitled cause.

O HALLERAN & CIESLA CARLIN & WARD, P.C.

Attetn Monitoring Analytics, LLC, Attorney for Monitoring Analytics, LLC,
ST‘FVEN GdLDEl:?éERG, ESQ. MICHAEL J. ASH, ESQ—
Withdrawing Attoraey Superseding Attorney

Dated: January m 2019



ATTACHMENT I

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

IN THE MATTER OF THE IMPLEMENTATION
OF L. 2018, c. 16 REGARDING THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF A ZERO EMISSION DOCKET NO. EO18080899
CERTIFICATE PROGRAM FOR ELIGIBLE
NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF AGREEMENT
The undersigned is an attorney, employee, or consultant, or expert for a party who, under N.J.S.A.
48:3-87.5(a), has received, or is expected to receive, Confidential Information provided by
APPLICANT or by another party (Producing Party) which has been identified and marked by the
Producing Party as "Confidential Information." The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the
Agreement of Non-Disclosure of Information Claimed to be Confidential and agrees to be bound

by the terms of the Agreement.

Dated: January 29, 2019 By: WM

MICHAEL J. ASH, ESQ.

CARLIN & WARD, P.C.

Attorneys for Monitoring Analytics, LLC
P.O. Box 751

25A Vreeland Road

Florham Park, New Jersey 07932

(973) 377-3350
michael.ash@carlinward.com




